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Odaseva Data Security Platform Accessibility Conformance 
Report 

Revised Section 508 Edition: 

VPAT® Version 2.5 

Name of Product/Version:  

Odaseva Data Security Platform 

Report Date:  

2024-11-04 

Product Description:  

Odaseva is a SaaS data security platform empowering organizations to better protect their Salesforce application data. The Odaseva platform scales to the largest 

& most complex Salesforce environments while providing a unified and strategic approach for Salesforce application data protection. Odaseva provides scalable 

backup and restore, multi-layer encryption, zero trust, data replication & archiving, sandbox seeding and ransomware mitigation. 
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Contact Information:  

Prepared By: 

Organization Name bladestack.io 

                         
Street Address 7902 Tysons One Place 

Suite/Room/Building Suite 2001 

City, State Zip McLean, VA 22102 

Contact Email advisory.odaseva.508@bladestack.io 

Table 1 Prepared By 

Prepared For: 

Organization Name Odaseva 

 

System Name Odaseva Data Security Platform 

Street Address 1411 Broadway 

Suite/Room/Building FL 16 

City, State Zip New York, NY 10018-3496 

Contact Email accessibility@odaseva.com 

Table 2 Prepared For 
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Evaluation Methods Used:  

The evaluation involved a combination of automatic & manual functional testing using content analysis tools provided by a third-party vendor – bladestack.io. 

Testing involved the use of assistive technology, such as screen readers and screen magnifiers as well as exclusive use of the keyboard. 

Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines: 

Standard/Guideline Included In Report 

Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0  Level A (Yes) 

Level AA (Yes) 

Level AAA (No) 

Revised Section 508 standards published January 18, 2017 and corrected January 22, 2018   (Yes) 

Table 3 Applicable Standards/Guidelines 

  

http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-WCAG20-20081211
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/
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Terms 

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows: 

• Supports: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation. 

• Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion. 

• Does Not Support: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion. 

• Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product. 

• Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can only be used in WCAG Level AAA criteria. 

WCAG 2.0 Report 

Table 4 and Table 5 also document conformance with Revised Section 508:  

• Chapter 5 – 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing 

• Chapter 6 – 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation 

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.0 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways 

of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.

https://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#conformance-reqs
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Success Criteria, Level A 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of Odaseva Data Security Platform’s non-text content 

contains an accessible text alternative. The alternative text helps 

ensure that visual elements are described for users relying on 

assistive technology. 

1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain prerecorded 

audio or video. This design approach ensures that no audio or 

visual-only information is inaccessible to users. 

1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software)  

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain Prerecorded 

Captions. Without media content, users do not require captioning 

support for platform interactions. 

1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level 

A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software)  

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain Prerecorded 

Audio Descriptions of Media Alternatives. As such, the platform is 

accessible without the need for supplementary audio descriptions. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#text-equiv-all
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-av-only-alt
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc


 

 

 

 

VPAT 2.5 508 Accessibility Conformance Report | November 2024 

2024 Odaseva. All rights reserved. Proprietary & Confidential. 

Page 6 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of headings are properly identified through Odaseva Data 

Security Platform’s HTML markup. This structure helps screen 

readers in conveying the correct hierarchy and organization of 

content. 

1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion Odaseva Data Security Platform’s HTML is well formed, 

allowing content to be identified and accessible by assistive 

technology. The reading order maintains meaning, both 

programmatically for assistive technology consumption and when 

navigating the content sequentially. 

1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics  (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform’s content does not solely rely on 

shape, size, visual location, orientation, or sound for understanding 

or operation. This approach helps to ensure users can fully engage 

with content regardless of sensory abilities. 

1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Within Odaseva Data Security Platform, the use of color is never the 

sole means by which information is conveyed. This design ensures 

that colorblind users or those with visual impairments are not 

excluded from understanding key information. 

1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain audio content. As 

such, there is no need for controls to manage audio output for 

accessibility purposes. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-programmatic
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-sequence
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#content-structure-separation-understanding
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-without-color
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-dis-audio
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of the Odaseva Data Security Platform supports keyboard 

functionality on content critical for end user interaction. This 

accessibility feature is crucial for users who navigate the platform 

without a mouse. 

2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports The majority of Odaseva Data Security Platform keyboard 

navigation allows keyboard focus to be moved away without being 

trapped. This ensures users can freely move across the interface 

without losing control or being restricted. 

2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Does Not Support Odaseva Data Security Platform uses a client-side user session 

control limit. After a pre-defined period of inactivity, per security 

requirements, the interactive user session expires, and the user is 

automatically logged out.  

2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain blinking, scrolling, 

or auto-updating information. This stability of movement supports 

users who may find animated elements distracting or 

overwhelming. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-keyboard-operable
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#keyboard-operation-trapping
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-required-behaviors
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#time-limits-pause
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain any content that 

flashes. This avoids triggering photosensitive seizures, which is a 

significant safety feature for sensitive users. 

2.4.1 Bypass Blocks (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web 

software. 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs. 

Partially Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform provides mechanisms to bypass 

repetitive content for a portion of the pages within Odaseva Data 

Security Platform. This feature helps in efficient navigation, 

particularly for screen reader users. 

2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports All Odaseva Data Security Platform pages have the same title which 

is not unique or relevant to the content displayed. Each page was 

identified with the page title “Odaseva for Salesforce.” 

2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of Odaseva Data Security Platform pages support the 

capability to focus on elements in an order which is meaningful and 

promotes operability. This structure helps users maintain context as 

they navigate each interactive element. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#seizure-does-not-violate
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-skip
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-title
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-order
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) 

Also applies to: Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Links in Odaseva Data Security Platform identify purpose and 

context. This clarity ensures users know what to expect when 

clicking on links, enhancing their browsing experience. 

3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports The default human language of Odaseva Data Security Platform has 

been declared and can be programmatically determined on some 

but not all pages. 

3.2.1 On Focus (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of the Odaseva Data Security Platform maintains stability 

by not automatically changing context when components are 

focused via keyboard or mouse. This design approach supports 

users who rely on consistent, predictable navigation. 

3.2.2 On Input (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of the Odaseva Data Security Platform is designed to 

avoid activating or changing context when a user interface 

component setting is adjusted, except when users are informed in 

advance. This thoughtful design minimizes unexpected changes, 

supporting a smooth and predictable user experience. 

3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

Supports The Odaseva Data Security Platform is designed to avoid automatic 

context changes when components are focused via keyboard or 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-refs
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-doc-lang-id
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-receive-focus
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-unpredictable-change
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-identified
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

mouse. This approach helps users stay oriented and aware without 

unexpected shifts in context. 

3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of labels or instructions within Odaseva Data Security 

Platform provides adequate context. Clear labels help users 

navigate the interface with ease and confidence. 

4.1.1 Parsing (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Markup language within the Odaseva Data Security Platform is valid 

and well-formed. This enhances platform functionality and ensures 

compatibility with assistive technologies. 

4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports The majority of Odaseva Data Security Platform’s names and roles 

for user interface components are programmatically determined. 

Custom controls based on standard HTML help make interactions 

intuitive and accessible. 

Table 4 Success Criteria, Level A 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-cues
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-parses
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#ensure-compat-rsv
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Success Criteria, Level AA 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain live audio 

content. This simplifies accessibility requirements, as no live 

captioning is needed. 

1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain prerecorded video 

content. As a result, audio descriptions are unnecessary, 

maintaining a clear, text-based interface. 

1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports In the Odaseva Data Security Platform, a portion of content has a 

sufficient contrast ratio. This contrast improves readability for users 

in various lighting environments and with diverse visual needs. 

1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports The majority of Odaseva Data Security Platform pages can be 

resized up to 200% without any form of warping of text which may 

cause a loss of content or functionality. This flexibility supports 

users who benefit from enlarged text without sacrificing usability. 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-real-time-captions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#media-equiv-audio-desc-only
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-contrast
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-scale


 

 

 

 

VPAT 2.5 508 Accessibility Conformance Report | November 2024 

2024 Odaseva. All rights reserved. Proprietary & Confidential. 

Page 12 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports Images of text in Odaseva Data Security Platform are not used 

except for the logotypes which are considered essential. Any 

images other than logotypes are not used to present information. 

This approach ensures that content remains accessible and 

readable for assistive technologies. 

2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web 

software. 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs. 

Supports Pages in the Odaseva Data Security Platform are accessible by more 

than one method, giving users multiple navigation options suited to 

their preferences or device capabilities. 

2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards:  

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Supports All headings and labels in Odaseva Data Security Platform properly 

identify structure and contextualize the content below. This 

structure helps in navigation and enhances content understanding 

for all users. 

2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports A portion of keyboard interactive user interface elements in the 

Odaseva Data Security Platform have sufficient visual indicators 

when elements are focused. This visual cue is beneficial for users 

navigating via keyboard, providing clear feedback on element focus. 

3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

Partially Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform content is primarily in the set page 

language, with most elements supporting consistent language 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#visual-audio-contrast-text-presentation
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-mult-loc
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-descriptive
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#navigation-mechanisms-focus-visible
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#meaning-other-lang-id
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

display. This approach helps with readability and navigation without 

unexpected language shifts. 

3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web 

software. 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs. 

Supports Mechanisms which appear on multiple pages on Odaseva Data 

Security Platform have the same order across every page. This 

consistency reinforces familiarity and streamlines navigation. 

3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web 

software. 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs. 

Supports Components with the same functionality across the Odaseva Data 

Security Platform are identified consistently. This approach allows 

users to quickly recognize and interact with platform elements. 

3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

Partially Supports Upon input error identification, a portion of the Odaseva Data 

Security Platform provides some indication of the issue without 

offering direct correction suggestions. This partial support helps 

users identify errors and understand areas needing attention. 

3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) 

Also applies to Revised Section 508 Standards: 

• 501 (Web)(Software) 

Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform does not contain forms and actions 

that cause legal commitments or financial transactions. Data 

http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-locations
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#consistent-behavior-consistent-functionality
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-suggestions
http://www.w3.org/TR/WCAG20/#minimize-error-reversible
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Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

• 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 

• 602.3 (Support Docs) 

deletion actions are checked using validation methods to prevent 

unintentional mass loss of data. 

Table 5 Success Criteria, Level AA 

Success Criteria, Level AAA 

Notes: Not Evaluated against Level AAA.  

– This space intentionally left blank.    – 
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Revised Section 508 Report 

Notes: N/A  



 

 

 

 

VPAT 2.5 508 Accessibility Conformance Report | November 2024 

2024 Odaseva. All rights reserved. Proprietary & Confidential. 

Page 16 

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC) 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

302.1 Without Vision Partially Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform uses standard HTML attributes to describe the identity, operation, and state of 

user interface elements to assistive technologies. Features and controls are mostly operable using the 

keyboard alone and announced by assistive technology. 

302.2 With Limited Vision Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform supports the use of screen magnifiers and browser zoom. 

302.3 Without Perception of Color Supports Color is not the only method used for distinguishing elements on the product. Textual or graphic 

representation is always used for conveying information. 

302.4 Without Hearing Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not include audio features that require hearing to be used. 

302.5 With Limited Hearing Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not include audio features that require hearing. 

302.6 Without Speech Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform does not require speech input or control. 

302.7 With Limited Manipulation Supports Operation within Odaseva Data Security Platform does not require fine motor control or simultaneous manual 

operations. 

302.8 With Limited Reach and 

Strength 

Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform is functional with limited reach. 

302.9 With Limited Language, 

Cognitive, and Learning Abilities 

Partially Supports Odaseva Data Security Platform provides clear descriptions for a portion of pages which would assist those 

with limited language, cognitive, or learning abilities. 

Table 6 Functional Performance Criteria 

 

https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-3-functional-performance-criteria
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Chapter 4: Hardware 

Notes: Does not apply. 

Chapter 5: Software 

Notes: Does not apply. 

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services 

Criteria Conformance Level Remarks and Explanations 

601.1 Scope Heading Cell – No Response Required Heading Cell – No Response Required 

602 Support Documentation Heading Cell – No Response Required Heading Cell – No Response Required 

602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility 

Features 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform uses standard web browsing techniques and does 

not contain accessibility features. 

602.3 Electronic Support Documentation See WCAG 2.0 Report Section See information in WCAG 2.0 Report Section 

602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-

Electronic Support Documentation 

Not Applicable Web-based electronic (via internet) support documentation is available. 

603 Support Services Heading Cell – No Response Required Heading Cell – No Response Required 

603.2 Information on Accessibility and 

Compatibility Features 

Not Applicable Odaseva Data Security Platform is not impacted by Chapters 4 and 5 of Revised 

Section 508 (as described in 602.2). 

603.3 Accommodation of 

Communication Needs 

Supports Technical support directly to the user is available through electronic (via internet) 

communication on Odaseva Data Security Platform. 

Table 7 Support Documentation and Services 

  

https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-4-hardware
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-5-software
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#chapter-6-support-documentation-and-services
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#602-support-documentation
https://www.access-board.gov/ict/#603-support-services
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Legal Disclaimer 

This document is for informational purposes only and should not be relied on in making purchase decisions. Information in this document may be 

updated without notice. This document does not constitute Odaseva product documentation for purposes of Odaseva customer 

agreements. 
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